

2025 Richard H. McMahon Governance Award Of The Rome Community Foundation

The Richard H. McMahon Governance Award recognizes the vital role that Board/Council or Committee Members play in the governance of non-profit organizations serving Rome and its contiguous towns. The award honors the efforts of Board/Council or Committee Members whose participation and dedication have contributed significantly to the organization's mission, financial stability and overall success.

- Nominations for 2025 should detail specific ways the Board/Council or Committee Member has demonstrated an exceptional commitment to the organization. \$200 will be awarded to each organization that submits a nomination.
- The 2025 Richard H. McMahon Governance Award includes a grant to the organization that the winning recipients represent: 1st Place-\$5,000; 2nd Place-\$2,000; and 3rd Place-\$1,000.
- Non-profit organizations in Rome and contiguous towns, including churches, can nominate candidates for the award. Nominees should have served on the organization's board for a minimum of two years. Please be specific in describing when and how the candidate demonstrated exemplary service to the organization.
- The Rome Community Foundation will accept nominations until March 14, 2025. A committee will review the nominations and select the recipients to be recommended to the Foundation Board. An announcement and appropriate presentation, including the grants to the organizations, will be made at a Community Event celebrating the Rome Community Foundation's 25th Anniversary to be held Wednesday, May 21, 2025 at the Capitol Arts Complex in Rome.

ALL NOMINATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY FRIDAY, MARCH 14, 2025. Send to: Rome Community Foundation, PO Box 609, Rome, NY 13442-0609 Email: vjfariello@gmail.com Fax: 315-292-5113